

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department**

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Posting/transfer of Assistant Professors (Education) in Higher Education Department.

Government Order No. 437-HE of 2017.
Dated: 25 -07- 2017.

Consequent upon appointment of Assistant Professors (Education) made vide Govt. Order No: 324 -HE of 2017 dated 07-06-2017, following transfers and adjustments are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of Assistant Professor	From	То
1	Ms. Roopa Kumari	Govt. Degree College, Doda	Govt. College for Women, Udhampur
2	Ms. Preeti Devi	New appointee	Govt. Degree College, Doda vice Roopa Kumari
3	Ms. Rukhsana Kouser	New appointee	Govt. Degree College, Majalta.
4	Mr. Irshad Ahmad Kumar	Govt. College for Women, Kupwara	Govt. Degree College, Killam.
5	Mr. Feroz Ahmad Wani	Govt. College for Women, Kupwara	Govt. Degree College, Tral.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Dated: 25 -07-2017.

No: HE/Apptt.A.P./Edu.2017.

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 4. Nodal Principal, G.G.M. Science College, Jammu/ A.S. College, Srinagar.
- 5. Principal,
- 6. OSD to the (HEM) for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

(Irfan Manzoor) Ka Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department